

LFIR # 1265

roject Title	South Miami Park Space Aquisition				
Senate Sponsor	Jose Rodriguez				
ate of Request	11/12/2019				
Project/Program	Description				
	be redesignated from "Single Family Ho	me" to "Park Space"			
State Agency to I	receive requested funds Depa	artment of Environme	ntal Protection		
State Agency cont	<u>·</u>				
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021			
Type of Funding	g	Amount			
Operations		000			
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	400,000			
Total State Fun	ds Requested	400,000			
intal Duningt Con	4 for Figure 1 Very 2000 2004 (in		unda aveilable fontbie musica		
-	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc		. ,		
Type of Funding	3	Amount	Percentage		
T	D	100000			
	s Requested (from question #6)	400000	45.0 %		
Matching Funds					
Matching Funds Federal	5	00	0 %		
Matching Funds Federal State (excluding		400,000	0 %		
Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local	5	00 400,000 100,000	0 % 44 % 11 %		
Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	the amount of this request)	00 400,000 100,000 00	0 % 44 % 11 % 0 %		
Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	5	00 400,000 100,000	0 % 44 % 11 %		
Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project p	the amount of this request)  osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  oreviously received state fundi	00 400,000 100,000 00 900,000	0 % 44 % 11 % 0 %		
Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project p	the amount of this request)  osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	00 400,000 100,000 00 900,000	0 % 44 % 11 % 0 %		
Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project	the amount of this request)  osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  oreviously received state fundimost recent instance:  Amount	00 400,000 100,000 00 900,000 ng? Yes • N	0 % 44 % 11 % 0 % 100 %		
Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project	the amount of this request)  osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  oreviously received state fundimost recent instance:  Amount	00 400,000 100,000 00 900,000 ng? Yes • N	0 % 44 % 11 % 0 % 100 %		



LFIR # 1265

### 10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project		
Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Travell eapplies, earler		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Acquisition of parcel to be redesignated from "Single Family Home" to Park Space	400,000
del vices/diady		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
11		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construct	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning		
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	400,000



LFIR # 1265

	a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	This project would support the hosting of cultural and community activities. This project would facilitate a greater number of cultural affairs.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Enhanced fish and wildlife quality.
	This project would provide habitat through the planting of native plant species.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Recreational opportunities and green space are proven to increase both mental and physical health. This project would improve mental health through the provision of green space.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	General public will benefit from the project.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?  Increased number of visitors coming to the City of South Miami to make use of park space.
e.	
e.	
e.	
f.	
f.	Increased number of visitors coming to the City of South Miami to make use of park space.  What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard
f.	Increased number of visitors coming to the City of South Miami to make use of park space.  What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?



LFIR # 1265

City	y of South Miami - I	ocal government.		
Re	equestor Contact	Information		
a.	First Name	Zachariah	Last Name	Cosner
b.	Organization	City of South Miami		
C.	E-mail Address	zcosner@southmiamifl.gov		
d.	Phone Number	(305)663-6330	Ext.	
Re	ecipient Contact	Information		
a.	Organization	City of South Miami		
b.	Municipality and	County Miami-Dade		
C.	Organization Typ	oe e		
	For-profit E	ntity		
	Non-Profit 5	•		
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)		
	<ul><li>Local Entity</li></ul>	,		
	O University of	or College		
	Other (plea	se specify)		
d.	First Name	Zachariah	Last Name	Cosner
e.	E-mail Address	zcosner@southmiamifl.gov		
	Phone Number		-	
Lo	obbyist Contact I	nformation		
a.	Name	Alex Alamo		
b.	Firm Name	Becker & Poliakoff		
c.	E-mail Address	aalamo@beckerlawyers.com		
d.	Phone Number	(305)2601034	Ext.	